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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

. : August 28, 1996

Mr. Frank L. Davis
President

Crispy Cleaners, Inc.
4036 North Armenia Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33607

Dear Mr. Davis:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

b %
Dotty DiltZ, Chief/

Bureau of Air Moni%oring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 22, 2001

Mr. Frank L. Davis .

Crispy Cleaners, Inc.

4036 North Armenia Avenue
~ Tampa, Florida 33607

Dear Mr. Davis:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 18. '

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Crispy Cleaners, Inc. elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0571045). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please returri the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
'Department"bf E'nvironm_qntal‘ Protection
- 2600 Biair Stone-Road”
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning faciiity under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I épo!ogize for the confusion with this portion of
the form :

If you have any questioné concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

yA8P

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of ‘Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County
“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Crizgy Cloencsrs
4036 N. Armenia Ave.
Tampa, F1 33607

Dear Mr. Bruce King,
I am writing you in regards to your visit té‘Crispy
I
Cleaners 1ocatéd at 4036 N. Armenia Avenue. As we dis-
{ cussed, I have now changed my filters and.with the new
machine being installed on December 17, 1968, we have
used 30 gallons of perk as of April 10, 1997. 1 am there-
fore requesting a change to small quantity generator. I
wiil not use more than 100 gallons for all of 1997.
Air permit #571045
Thank you,
Forend S S
Frank Davis, owner

(813) 876-0241
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

. ad P Aot REWE

“ofl

% TR T R UL

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

C A 504 C )LQQAIJ\J _Fr <

Cleanup

Uimrre o A oo v aes T

AUG: 8 155B

plazardous Wasksy |, .

o:01
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Poress of Weisto Vst |
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2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Yo3(, UV FAamswig Aol ZL s F/

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 05s2Sp 33)Y

33490

4. Facility Location: ;
me Ay
Street Address:* 4/ 036G P4

City: _fﬁmfa County:/L7/I~/) Zip Code:

it
i

334417,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

 FR Ak L Daur I >

() Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Eirmy _
Street Address: Jo 22 /hY /40)0 s

City: S(/’:F/Vz/\ , /’_Z County: /L_/' // Zip Code: 35)‘6’17

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9/3) CJ"( -G Y0 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 6 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 .
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureay of Air MOnl'torjn
& Mobile Soyrceg =



A

Facility Information

@(@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
e /r\ac/A}W” _ -59’/f i3 ’7‘040— FAasFe n/- _
Dry-to-Dry Unit Wi e dolo  Zithd Sepr 96

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

;1/7‘044 o~ 0 s

by Szpf 20

{b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

9 ¢

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Lo | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: Did not keep records: | ]

What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L]
L1

Existing small area source | New small area source

Existing large area source ‘/|

New large area source

hew
\@w@)@
&\

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4 yWhat control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser [ L]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source .
Refrigerated condenser @

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt x | -
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLBEE

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ; X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

?/LM/ZZ’” r-)- 7¢.

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

YPE OF INSPECTION: annvaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIMEIN.__ /Jor 20 TIME OUT:__ /7. 70 AIRSID¥.__ oX7/04
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy Clocner  (pere) |
FACILITY NAME: Cn% Clecne DATE:_ 2/25/%2
FACILITY LOCATION: Yp 26 Aprmeqss Ave

Zanype Fr 3807
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Fycn b Do PHONE NUMBER: (5/2) § 76 ~ 2 </

B/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62 213.300, Florida Admxmstrahvc Code (F.A.C.).

. D Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
//"'/OW /‘14‘(4:1"7 6‘0 c-.p JOLT;'E{ 148'7727 .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.-  YES[-]~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 2 5705
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tomer O ot Fon
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Q», e PHONE NUMBER: (277)272.- 5570
~ 7

Page /s of /. Revised 10/9%6
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING é =8968

o
3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROCM :
. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
JAN 2l 97 ,
Do NOT Remove Label

C T
! \ R GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| CRISPY CLEANERS AIRS ID# 0571045 | g?g.: 3755010101\(‘)0 EO: B1
' FRANK L DAVIS | Fund: 20-2-035001
! 1022 MELROSE STREET ' Obj.: 002273
; SEFFNER FL 33584 |

e

e
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL AP COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
’ RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#: OS 7/048 DATE:_2A25/5% TIME IN: _/2 £ 70 TIME OUT: //.72 ll
FACILITY NAME: Cispe  Clocsors , e
Vi7a 7
FACILITY LOCATION: Y076 Amesss Ave 72-7/ e F/ 27607
| PART I: NOTIFICATION ||
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 | Yl
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use genéral permit . ‘ a
| PART IT: CLASSIFICATION B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :
A.
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source 0O
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 galfyr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source T 4. New large area source 0O
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification @y~ ON

If no, please check the appropriate classification: % see. so/esr 2 thforme Aoa o ce 7

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 2 §75~ gallons.

lof4 ' Revised 10/28/96



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsible official of the dry clecaning facility:
{check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ®BY QN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Yy QN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloadihg? M aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? €Y an

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? Qy ON W7A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, thé machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated .
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ~74 Qy ON -
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? IB’(DN anv/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON Bﬂ

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
- condenser on a weekly basis? EIY/DN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ~py

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? eIy ON

20f4 Revised 10/28/96




L.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located -
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? @‘(ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser @(
inlet and outlet weekly? S anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? 7%/QQY AN
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, '
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aw B@x I
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN
Assured that the sampling pbn on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, WA
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Ay anN
Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual /
condenser coils? ' Qy ON @n/a
. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON DN//A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay foN/
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ ath ay ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? for direct reading instruments only) - . Qy @¢ aNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - m
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? T oy on
7. Maintained deviation feports?  we Levfons @’{ aN
Problem corrected? on sife aQy anN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ . Qy ON @NA

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

‘ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? gy aN |

30f4 Revised 10/28/96



Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves 59 aN
Door gaskets and seating Eléf aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON
Pumps EI/Y - UN
Solvent tanks and containers ay anN
Water separators @Y OnN

F’ V) /é (D s V‘/)

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Name of Responsible Official

Tznes O- A0/ S

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Anspector’s Signature

40f4

Q\DDD

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY @ﬁ

b. Calibrated against a standard gas 'prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? | ay =8
c. Inspected for leaks and obvioﬁs signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay ON
d. Kept in a-clean and secure area when not in use? a7 /DN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup.licate samples (calorimetric only)? - Qy CDN/

B(C]N

Muck cookers  ~v4 QY AN
Stilis et QY aN
Exhaust dampers 277 QY ON
Diverter valves . <2 QY UN

Cartridge filter housings @Y ON

25 /P7
Date of Inspection

7/2. 85/98
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96 -



“ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AIRSID# _ 05 7/045 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Gd,,c,) Fecyerr 3 Lac DATE: 34 5792

FACILITY LOCATION: 7026 _Armesis Are Teoges,  FI 37607

Annual Reporting Period: 2o 1965 TO b 19 £
s

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Actioh(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _#K Jafl /. Dgw ) j/L ol /iﬁw ' z2377

Name (Please Print) _ Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page /of /.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuar [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |[_] RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIME IN: ”:3‘9 TIME OUT: (2:j5 AIRS ID#: 57/045
TYPE OF FACILITY: pERc PRy LEANMER
FACILITY NAME: CRISPY CLEANERSD paTe: 3/ 11 /78
FACILITY LOCATION: . 4636 A ARMEN A  AVE ’

TamPA | FL 3300 7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /’W"‘“ e DAVIS

PHONE NUMBER: (813 ) 874 -©2 ¥

;E Based on the results of the comphance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
y compliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).’

Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o w
£ m
L] Pl
zt 3 )
[}
g - m
zl;-‘- o caapacy
g8 T <
a2 &
$ 3 rm
—‘.
2 )

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly c.:mﬁed and submitted to the inspector. YES[_—__] NOD A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YEAR_
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Leceg ZHv
' (Please Print) _
§12)272 - 553«
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /K/ v%/ / PHONE NUMBER: (813)272 3
Pasclof.i_.

Revised 10/96



U | THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING / 3 O O 1 3 6
‘ ¢

+ - Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can Bézfsli:l{(i;’i)';tﬁ)w on your mailing label.

ML ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss000'® %

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0571045
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM.

e —w

L , AIRS ID#0571045_ |
... . [ CRISPYCLEANERSINC . & |
o T | FRANK L DAVIS
' * 1022 MELROSE STREET }
1 SEFFNER FL 33584 ‘
J
\\.‘__A. I - .
Do NOT Remove Label - e e - N
Annual Reporting Period: ‘ ja.u [ 19 ia TO j; — / 197/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WS DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
RECETVED

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: | [\MN 2 ! 1996 )

Exact period of non-compliance: from V to

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 2} L- Dyvis ‘? /La%]ézy Va7 d

Name (Please Print) ' Signature . Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comp-»-l_i'ané:e certification reqtﬁrements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS %

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 3 -
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ) ) <
(= P
, -’
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINTDISCEYERY 720 La
. = Y L
RE-INSPECTION a vz B &
83 ° 9
2 2
eyt

S <l —“ ~ — go‘f"-‘
AIRSD#: G 770> parg. f/“/'?‘? men: 32 tmEour B2

Y o, ey f A e U F >
CEISFPY CLEANEELS

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LocaTion: F¢ 30 MARMCNIA AVE

TAMPA, L 32607
prONE: (§13) 576 @24 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [ RAN K DPAVIS

< — iy .
CONTACT NAME: oAU E PHONE: > A=
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ /U / A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION R |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New smalil area source Q
dry-to~dry only, x < 140 gal/yr _dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galAyr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galA
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY aN CCan not determine |
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as. number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permirt
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
“facility was j | 2 gailons. .

lof5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: T
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust termperature on the outet side of the condenser {ocated ;
an dry-to-dry. reciaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ?Y N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ’
inlet and outtet weskly? ' e Qy OGN ON/a
Is the tempersiure differential equal to or greater than 20° F? .~ ay N Owa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhausz/;tream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? .-~ Qy aN ON/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON aN/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on ;hc’c?irbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least §_,duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracuon,
ar expansion, is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON aN/a
5. Equipped transfér machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensegcdils? Qy OGN OnNva 1
6. ﬁ@:ﬂ:w to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? ay aN OnN/a
HPAR’I‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ﬂ
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' i& aN
Z. Mainrained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? .EF,Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay GN mJ/A
b. documentation of parts ordered 10 repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reczipt? Qy QN F.N/A
4. Maintained calibration daia? gor applicable direct reading instruments) "~ ay av fva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aON dN/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction pian? F[Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ¥N/A
Problem corrected? ay anN PN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an WA

3of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Crispy Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4036 N. Armenia Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 876-0241
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33607
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 11, 1998 11:30 12:15 _ non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571045

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Frank Davis

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

* The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Davis record keeping is in good shape. His perc purchase receipts and the average monthly
rolling total indicated that he has purchased 115 gallons of perc over last 12 months. Mr. Davis
asked if his classification can be changed from “New large area source” to “New small area
source” based on the perc consumption below 140 gallons (Note: the total quantity of perc
consumption of 225 gallons noted in the last inspection was for 1996 and the machine was
installed on 12/20/96). I told Mr. Davis that only difference between the classification ”2” and “3”
is to maintain the record keeping on weekly or bi-weekly basis and he should submit a request to
FDEP in Tallahassee to change his classification. :

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu . DATE: . Mar 11,1998




4
ARSID¥: 5 7/0945 { Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: CRISpPY CLEAVERS DATE: 22/97
4034 M. ARMENVIA  AVE
TAmps , FLU 33507

FACILITY LOCATION:

: [z ‘
Annual Reporting Period: Sam 19 7%

TO /AF" = 19577

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in pliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &J YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

DIFEAPF IV, FE P
NLGCELEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

MAY 1 7 1999

Bureau of Air Monitoring

O__RMA L0t fa
W IVIVNC JUTCTS

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periéd stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jfor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: K JA k& . Dd‘u ’\ /wwA a/% A 42299
Date

Name (Please Print) Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ' of .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN.___[3°0% TIME OUT: ( S:o0 ARSID# 57/C4 5

TYPE OF FACILITY: [EHR< DRY CLEAVNER

FACILITY NAME: CLISPY CLEANERLS pate: 4/ 22/79

FACILITY LOCATION: 403G N, ARMENIA  AVE
TAMPA , FL 33607
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FRANVIC DAVIS PHONE NUMBER: (§/B) 876 - 924 |

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

l___l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
: discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES'X' NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeal
\ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ROGER ~ZHJ
(/9 (Please Print) 5 .
> { 2 - o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: jcogt— A PHONE NUMBER: (83) 272

Page L of_‘_. Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL §  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 0

= 22 - -
ams# 5 7/O4% pury, 4/ /79 vem: ' 2°%° tmeour: /2797

FACILITY NAME:  <F'2PY CLeEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 4236, ~. ARMENMIA  AvE
TAwmpa  FL 33207

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : [RA~IL PAVIS proNe: (§13)876-024]
CONTACT NAME: SAmE PHONE: SamE
R--CERV-ED
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | |l |
heck jate box
(check appropriate box) MAY 1 7 1999

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

N /A
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr . transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ExY aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 13S _ gallons. 4

lof3 , Revised 8/11/97



| PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay AanN ?‘N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Qy ON §N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¢Y aON ON/A

aN ;iN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

If classification 1 has bgcn%chq‘_ckeg, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.
-3 LY BN P B

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below), 5% 1 Yie

If classification 3-has:bcen checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

" Xf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? #]Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ¥J,Y ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed éwa_v from the
condenser upon opening the door? . $Y UN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-wcekly basis? ﬁlY UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥y on ona

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afier )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? (%J_Y UN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ﬁY aN

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON ONA-

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - ay N/A

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN OanNA
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorbep€xhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters.doWwnstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters-upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream frgrrfio other inlet? ' Qy ON ONA
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser cojls? : ay aN ONA
ed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON DON/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

ol

~
J.

N o

Has'the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay aON
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁY anN
Maintained leak detection inspection and -repair reports.for the following:. V
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON @N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repmred w/in 2 days ‘
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy ON @N/A
Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ¥na
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? aQy ON QN/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY aN
Maintained deviation reports? ay aN WN/A
Problem corrected? ay ON ¢N/A
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay UON &N/A

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

¥y ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A
v on ana
By on ona
Ry on Ona

QY ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?

Losccrn. Zu-v

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(LQ’S/{,&/%,\,

Inspector’s Signature

4 of 5

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

it

Y
gy N

Yy ON ON/A
Ay ON ON/A
By ON ON/A
dy an ana

$y an ana

/A
ay aN

ED (B Ny = S ™ §

ay ON
ay aN
ay AN
ay aN

Af22/99

Date of Inspection

Veail_

Approximate Date of Next Inspcction

Revised 8/11/97




A INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Crispy Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4036 N. Armenia Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 876-0241
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33607
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Apr 22, 1999 13:00 15:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571045

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Frank Davis

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The record keeping is in good shape. The leak log and temperature log have been recorded
consistently. The perc log indicated a total of 140 gallons of perc being used for the past 12
months. Mr. Davis didn’t have the perc purchase receipts with him during my visit. He said he’ll
order the copies from the supplier for me to verify the quantities of the perc usage.

Follow-up on 4/23/99: Mr. Davis called me today that he got the receipts. I went there to verify
that the actual perc usage was 135 gallons according the purchase receipts.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu | DATE: Apr23, 1999




Department of
Environmental Protection

= Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
Jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard - David B. Struhs

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary
March 2, 2000
Crispy Cleaners

4036 N. Armenia Ave.
Tampa FL, 33607

RE: Worthless Check
REC: #007794

To Whom It May Concern:

You are hereby notified that your check #8032 issued to you on January 1,2000 drawn on Manufacturers
Bank of Florida, and made payable to Department of Environmental Protection has been returned to us as
“INSUFFICIENT FUNDS”. Pursuant to Chapter 215.34 FS, you have seven (7) days from receipt of this
notice to tender payment in the full amount of $50.00 plus a service fee of $15.00 or 5%, whichever.is
greater. The amount due being $65.00. Unless this amount is paid in full within the time specified above,
the holder of such check may turn over the dishonored check and all other available information relating
to this incident to the State Attorney for criminal prosecution.

Please return this letter and a Cashier’s Check or Money Order payable to.the Department of
Environmental Protection in the amount of $65.00 to the Bureau. of Finance & Accounting, P.O. Box
3070, Tallahassee, Florida 3231S. As soon as we receive your remittance, your dishonored check will be
returned. If you have any questions please contact me at (850) 488-2400. Thank You.

Sincerely,

(A Al

AnnR. Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor
Receipts Section

Bureau of Finance and Accounting

AS/BF .

cc: Legal Counsel
Cashier
Reading File
John Holthom

“Protect, Censerve and Manage Florida’s Environment ond Naturdi Resources”

" Printed on recycled paper.
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/‘ Department of
L{rlvwonmental Protection

Marjory Stoneman Douglas Building
Jeb Bush 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard David B. Struhs
Governor ‘ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 Secretary

March 23, 2000

\ REC™

Crispy Cleaners
4036 N. Armenia Ave, | [\\P MAR 2 4 2000
Tampa, FL. 33607 ‘ S 2

\} BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION
RE: Remittance Receipt /’\
REC: #007794 53

To whom it may concern:

This will acknowledge receipt of and thank you for your remittance covering your returned check #8032
issued on January 1, 2000 in the amount of $30.00. Your dishonored check is enclosed for your records.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

. :
A s

Ann R. Sullivan

Accounting Services Supervisor

Receipts Section
Burcau of Finance and Accounting

AS/cl
Enclosure
Reading File
John Holthom

“More Protection, Less Process”

- Pitnted on recycled paper.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL (X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_] RE-INSPECTION | ]

TMEN.____7:30 TIME OUT: (O30 ARSID#___ 2 7//045

TYPE OF FACILITY: [ ERC PRY LEANER

FACILITY NAME:____ CRISPY CCEAVEZRS | pate: ¥/36/09
7

FACILITY LOCATION: 4036 N- ARMEMIA AVE
| TAMPA , FL 33607
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [fRANK DAVIS PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) 876 -~024 |

m . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following cbmpliance
discrepancies were noted: ' :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
i
/v &
<«
@ O
. o C,
e P P
Zo. 7 -~
Sy v =
CETR L 1k
%%
"%
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted 0 the inspector. ~ YES[X] ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yert
: ) (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: pocer ZH-

(Please Print)

: ' 272~
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: W PHONE NUMBER:_C €13) 27 5{3 o

Pagc_iof/_- - Revised 10/96
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PERCHLO'ROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
‘ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION O

ARS#: 571045  pare. 3/392/00 mpw. 7°%© rpveour: 10730
FACILITY NAME: CLISPY CLEANCES L
A403C N. AXMEANIA AVE

FACILITY LOCATION:
TAMPA | [FL 33607
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : FgAA/K LAVIES PHONE: (g/ %) £76 ~024/
CONTACT NAME: . 5 & PHONE: 5 :
IPART I: NOTIFICATION . . - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notiﬁed DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬂ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: o QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A_ .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x <200 galfyr
both types, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 galyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) * (constructed on or after. 12/9/91) -
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source X
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yT
(constructed before 12/9/91)° (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification w‘Y ON  QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: '
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was |3 O gallons. ‘




[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy AN gN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Qy ON @N/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Ky QN

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? . Yy ON ONa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON gN/A

“S—

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' | i
In Part II-A:

- Xf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref ngerated condenscr
- (complete A below).

If classifi caﬁon 3 has. been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prwr to September 22, 1993

If classifi cation 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condcnscr

(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
i. Equipped all ﬁmchines with the appropriate vent controls'f MY ON
2 Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘ Q’Y aN anN/a '

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ W aN ana

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet cxhaust stream of a rcfngeratcd
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @Y aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' ﬁY aN Onva

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
* verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ ' ¢\Y aN




. Has the rcaponsxblc official of an cmstmg large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located

."Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Assured that the sampling port on thc carbon adso

. Equipped transfer
condenser coils?.

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y aN

inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN Ow/
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbe
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

- Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
exhaust for measuring

ownstream of any bend, contraction, *
stream from any bend, contracuom ’

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamete;
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamete
or expansion; and downstream

ifies (dryers, rcclai;ncrs, and washers) with individual

ow. ta the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? QY ON QN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | E 1
| Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) . _ .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A ' ’ g ﬁY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' | ?Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and- repa1r reports for t.he followmg
| a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; A Oy ON MN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days e
and parts installed wiin S days of receipt? ay onN Wna
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ‘ aQy ON XA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrauons? ‘ B Qy aw ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' }LY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? A : ay ON ;!N/A
- Problem corrected? Qy aN @A I
3.

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' _ Qy OGN dN/A

e ——————




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

]

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? .
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves My on owa |
Door ga:.kctﬁ and seating ¢Y aN aNaA -
Filter gaskets and seating W ON DN/A
Pumps . ;x?y, ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers MY ON ON/A
Water separatoﬁ - {y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
— .Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
. Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in ise?

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

B O OB R

b. Calibrated agéinst_a standard gas prior to and after each use

N/A
Qy ON

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Yy ON

ay ON

Qy ON

Qy ON

®y ON

®r oN
‘Muck cookers ¥y aon ova
Stills Wy ON ON/A
Exhaustdampers Oy ON ON/A
Diverter valves Ay an anva

 Cartridge filter housings pY ON ON/A

Loc e ZH

- Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

oo e

Inspector’s Signature

44 &

?/3’0/&_0

Date of Inspection

[ YAl __

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

T armead /7YY /07




arsmé: & 7/ o4

Revised 10/10/96

- DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: CLMP/ CLEANMER S DATE: 720/9
- — /
FACILITY LOCATION: 4036 N, AMEMI A AV E
TAWPA , L 33607

Annual Reporting Period: /41/”7' 27 1977 10 Mar 3o | 202 O

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in mm&acc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. &I YES Cwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: -

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

responsmeie orricaL: SRAAL L. S)au ZPA VZ%\ Eéﬁ/ﬂ‘/

Name (Please Print) { ~ Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '
Page l of { .



INSPECTION REPORT FORM _
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Crispy Cleaners _ PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4036 N. Armenia Ave. CITY: Tampa
_ PHONE: (813) 876-0241
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33607
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 30, 2000 9:30 10:30 ‘non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571045

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): _ Frank Davis

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. Davis keeps very good records. The temperature and leak logs have been recorded on a
weekly basis. The perc usage was 130 gallons for the past 12-month according to the perc log and
the purchase receipts. '

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 30,2000
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TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ER

-
4
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

. & o X
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 \ € = P
0 L T
7 N oo—
P '?’ o=
o o
Do NOT Remove Label \ - O
AIRS ID # 0571045 '
CRISPY CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE QNLY
FRANK L DAVIS _ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1 1022 MELROSE STREET : Fund: 20-2-035001
SEFFNER FL 33584 Obj.: 002273

— /




Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Aﬁicle Addressed to:

AT - : S

i
(10 AIRS ID # 0571045001 AG
,FRANK L DAVIS
| CRISPY CLEANERS INC ,
’ 1022 MELROSE STREET

SEFFNER FL 33584

|
'

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Recei

[N
9

d by (Plege Pript Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery[

C. Signature
[ Agent

[J Addressee
erent fromitegay? O Yes
If YES, enter/delivery address beloil \ %

!

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mail 0 c.opD.

3. Service Typeﬁ 3358A. ’m—{
XCenified Mail Ss Mail

O vYes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. Arficle Number (Copy from seryice label)

0000600 OORL QKA1 “»™

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99:M-1789

™~

~

N



|
,Z 333 kkO 503 &6\0\

" US Postal Service \ "
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Internalional Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0571045

CRISPY CLEANERS INC
FRANK L DAVIS

1022 MELROSE STREET
SEFFNER FL 33584

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

—

5

I

' & SENDER: . .

| § wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _WlSh to receive the

| @ uCompleteitems 3, 4a, and 4b. ) | following services (for an

l S = Prir&t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): "
= 0 you. .

| £ = Aftach this form 1o the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O] Addressee’s Address: - %
o it. . AN

| ; -Wég'-nerum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. Restn‘t;te'd Délivery 3

1 £ =The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date T e =

| c  delivered. Consuit postmaster for fee. 3

| -§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number 2
3 . |2z 3= Lw So>  E
E‘ AIRS ID # 0571045 ~ [4b-Service Type m/ %
8 CRISPY CLEANERS INC O Registered Certified mm

J % FRANK L DAVIS O Express Mail O Insured % [

l g 1022 Mg L};(ES;;: SS;REET O Retum Receipt for Merchandise O cob 2 l

g SEFTNER 7. Date of Delivery 2 {

) [ -, o

I & : Oz - ! 3 - [} q >

| 5 5. Received By: (PﬁntNa%e), 8. Addr;assee's /;ddress (Only if requested E [

’ r! ! . and fee is pai

B De /A Libson pai) :

| 5 6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

) . ;

o> XCQ %JAW‘—/
) = - - -

' = 'PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

] .
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING U 3 9 ! 2 6 4
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
i ' e
N
| “u
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:¢$50.00 Zo
2O M) 5 T
= o S =
o9 = e
= ) i — o
o B — w B
- e :rrq
Do NOT Remove Label Cé’) % na < g c:;;{@
AIRS ID # 0571045 32 B ..
CRISPY CLEANERS INC s FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FRANK L DAVIS @ Org': 37550101000 EO: Bl
1022 MELROSE STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
SEFFNER FL 33584 :

Obj.: 002273

—

k__ :




' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN;_; — 0 3 é é o
3993

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0571045
CRISPY CLEANERS INC

FRANK L DAVIS

1022 MELROSE STREET

SEFFNER FL 33584

OR SDVERNMENT USE ONLY
DOrg.: 3735010508¢ £O: B1

Rund: 20-2-035

Bbj.: 002273

| - B




